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INTRODUCTION, NHRA DIVISIONAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 
REPRESENTATIVES (Page iii) (10/3/2022)  

 
NHRA Divisional Technical Services Representatives  

 
Division 1 

(Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Maine, Maryland, 
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, 

Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, Virginia, and West Virginia; 
Maritime Provinces, Eastern Ontario, and Quebec, Canada) 

Contact 
Technical Services, 

Call 844.468.7631 or email TechDL@NHRA.com 
 

Division 2 
(Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, North Carolina, South 

Carolina, Tennessee, and Virginia;Puerto Rico and the Caribbean) 
Contact 

Technical Services, 
Call 844.468.7631 or email TechDL@NHRA.com 

 
Division 3 

(Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Michigan, Ohio, and Wisconsin; Western 
Ontario, Canada) 

Contact 
Joe Lease, Technical Specialist, 
jlease@nhra.com, 626.253.3294 

 
Division 4 

(Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Oklahoma, 
Tennessee, and Texas; Mexico) 

Contact 
Matt Plotkin (Regional Technical Specialist), 

mplotkin@nhra.com, 626.505.4339 
 

Division 5 
(Colorado, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North 
Dakota, South Dakota, Wisconsin, and Wyoming; Manitoba, Canada) 

Contact 
Bob Blackwell Rob Silvy, Technical Specialist, 

rsilvy@nhra.com bblackwell@nhra.com, 816.795.6127 
 

Division 6 
(Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, and Washington; Alberta, British 

Columbia, and Saskatchewan, Canada) 
Contact 
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Russ Smith, Regional Technical Specialist, 
rsmith@nhra.com, 626.650.4483 

 
Division 7 

(Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Nevada, New Mexico, and 
Utah; Mexico) 

Contact 
Pat Cvengros, Technical Specialist, 

pcvengros@nhra.com, 626.250.2295 
NHRA National Technical Services Representatives 

Call 844.468.7631 
(Monday-Thursday, 8 a.m.- 8 p.m. ET; Friday, 8 a.m.- 3 p.m. ET) 

or TechDL@NHRA.com 

INTRODUCTION, DIVISION FIELD OFFICES, Page iv (10/3/2022)  

NORTHEAST DIVISION (1) OFFICE 
Dave Mohn, Division Director, dmohn@nhra.com, 717.584.1200; fax, 
717.390.3052 
Kalyn Guenther, Division Services Coordinator, kguenther@nhra.com, 
717.584.1204   
Kyra Martin, Division Administrative Assistant, kmartin@nhra.com, 
717.584.1205 
2420 Gehman Lane, Suite 200, Lancaster, PA 17602 
Monday and Thursday, 8 a.m.-4 p.m. ET, Friday, 8 a.m.-noon ET 
Northeast Division: Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Maine, 
Maryland, Massachusetts, New 
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, 
Virginia, and West Virginia; 
Maritime Provinces, Eastern Ontario, and Quebec, Canada 

SOUTHEAST DIVISION (2) OFFICE 
Cody Savage, Division Director, csavage@nhra.com, 352.374.9922; fax, 
352.371.4212 
Dennis Taylor, Division Services Coordinator, DThayer@nhra.com, 909-901-
9370  
Technical Services, TechDL@NHRA.com, 844.468.7631 
11223 N. County Road 225, Gainesville, FL 32609 2470 Windy Hill Rd, Suite 
Marietta, GA  
Southeast Division: Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, North Carolina, 
South Carolina, Tennessee, and Virginia; Puerto Rico and the Caribbean 

NORTH CENTRAL DIVISION (3) OFFICE 
William Tharpe, Division Director, wtharpe@nhra.com, 317.406.7740 
Joe Lease, Technical Specialist, jlease@nhra.com, 626.253.3294 
Deanna Williamson, Division Administrative Assistant, dwilliamson@nhra.com, 
317.969.8890 
PO Box 34300, Indianapolis, IN 46234; 317.969.8890; fax, 317.291.4220 
Monday-Thursday, 8 9 a.m.-8 5 p.m. ET, Friday, 8 a.m.-3 noon ET 

mailto:kguenther@nhra.com
mailto:DThayer@nhra.com
mailto:dwilliamson@nhra.com
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North Central Division: Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Michigan, Ohio, and 
Wisconsin; Western Ontario, Canada 

SOUTH CENTRAL DIVISION (4) OFFICE 
Mady Ayesh, Division Director, mayesh@nhra.com 469.248.0014; fax, 
469.248.0024 
Matt Plotkin, Regional Technical Specialist, mplotkin@nhra.com, 626.505.4339 
12959 Jupiter Road, Suite 240, Dallas, TX 75238 1121 Dallas Drive Suite #2, 
Denton, TX 76205 

Monday – Friday Thursday, 9 a.m.-5 p.m.7-9 p.m. Friday, 9 a.m. -12 p.m. CT 
South Central Division: Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, 
Oklahoma, Tennessee, and 
Texas; Mexico 

WEST CENTRAL DIVISION (5) OFFICE 
Rob Park, Division Director, rpark@nhra.com, 816.795.8055; fax 816.795.0515 
Bob Blackwell Rob Silvy, Technical Specialist, rsilvy@nhra.com 
bblackwell@nhra.com, 816.795.6127 
Chris Ison, Division Services Coordinator, cison@nhra.com, 816.795.8055 
3720 Arrowhead Ave., Suite 103, Independence, MO 64057 
Monday-Thursday, 9 a.m.-5 p.m. CT, Friday, 9 a.m.-noon CT 
West Central Division: Colorado, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, 
Nebraska, North Dakota, 
South Dakota, Wisconsin, and Wyoming; Manitoba, Canada 

NORTHWEST DIVISION (6) OFFICE 
Matt Levonas, Division Director, mlevonas@nhra.com, 253.446.6594; fax, 
253.446.6683 
Russ Smith, Regional Technical Specialist, rsmith@nhra.com, 626.650.4483 
Judy Richey, Division Administrative Assistant 
3702 West Valley Highway N, Suite 104, Auburn, WA 98001 
Monday and Friday, 7-9 p.m. PT 
Northwest Division: Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, and Washington; Alberta, 
British Columbia, and 
Saskatchewan, Canada 

PACIFIC DIVISION (7) OFFICE 
Mike Rice, Division Director, mrice@nhra.com, 626.914.4761, ext. 498; fax, 
626.466.9089 
Pat Cvengros, Technical Specialist, pcvengros@nhra.com, 626.250.2295 
140 Via Verde, Suite 100, San Dimas, CA 91773 
Monday-Thursday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m. PT, Friday, 8 a.m.-noon PT 
Pacific Division: Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Nevada, New Mexico, 
and Utah; Mexico 
Membership Services: 800.308.6472; outside U.S., 626.250.2490; 
membership@nhra.com 
 

mailto:mayesh@nhra.com
mailto:membership@nhra.com

